FORM PTO-1584 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET (7/97) TRADEMARKS ONLY Patent and Trademark Office					
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
1, Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
Willat	Name:Sanford, L.P.				
Entity: Corporation of the State of California	Address: 29 East Stephenson Street				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes 図 No	Freeport, IL 61032				
3. Nature of conveyance: ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other Date: March 17, 2003	Entity: Limited Partnership of Illinois If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of domestic representative is attached: □ Yes □ ☒ No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached: □ Yes ☒ No				
4. Application or Registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE Additional numbers at	B: Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,867,627 tached? □⊠ Yes □ No				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of trademark applications and registrations involved:				
Please send the recorded assignment back by fax to 312/258-5700 to the attention of: Chris L. Bollinger Schiff Hardin & Waite P.O. Box 06079 Chicago, IL 60606-0079 Ref. No(5).:	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Chris L. Bollinger Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet and attached documents: 4 Mail documents to be recorded and required cover sheet information to: By Fax: 703/306-5995 Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231					

TRADEMARK REEL: 002622 FRAME: 0111

Schedule (Continuation of Section 4.A)

Trademark	App No.	App. Date
SENSA CLOUD 9	76/381047	03/11/2002
SENSA TOUCH	76/313346	09/12/2001
SENSA TOUCH	76/313347	09/12/2001
SENSA TOUCH	76/313335	09/12/2001
SENSA TOUCH LOGO	76/313341	09/12/2001
SENSA TOUCH LOGO	76/313339	09/12/2001
SENSA TOUCH LOGO	76/313338	09/12/2001
SENSA TOUCH LOGO	76/313340	09/12/2001
TOUCH ZONE	76/313344	09/12/2001
ZONE	76/313342	09/12/2001
ZONE PEN LOGO	76/313343	09/12/2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 002622 FRAME: 0112

ASSIGNMENT AND ASSUMPTION

U.S.A.

WHEREAS, Willat, a California corporation having its principal place of business at 2450 Impala Drive, Carlsbad, California 92008, U.S.A., ("Assignor"), is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks set forth on the attached Schedule A (the "Trademarks").

WHEREAS, Sanford, L.P., an Illinois limited partnership, having its principal place of business at 29 East Stephenson Street, Freeport, Illinois 61032, U.S.A. ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Trademarks located in the United States of America, together with the goodwill of the business represented by the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks located in the United States of America, the right to recover for past infringement thereof, and the goodwill of the business represented by the Trademarks and Assignee hereby accepts such assignment from Assignor.

By:
Name: Boyd I. Wil at
Title: President

STATE OF Allows

On this day of March, 2003. Boyd I. Willat, being personally known to me, appeared before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, and being first duly sworn, said and acknowledged that, as such officer, he/she signed and delivered the foregoing instrument as the free and voluntary act of said corporation, all pursuant to authority given by the Board of Directors of said corporation.

SANFØRÐ.

SUBSCRIBED and SWORN TO before me this / day of March, 2003

COMM #1233866

NOTARY PUBLIC CALIFORNIA
S
LOS ANGELES COUNTY
My Comm Expires Detaber 1 2003

Eneral partner Newell Operating Company

PAM SCOTT

By:
Name: Stuart I. Griff
Title: Assistant Sectetary

On this 2! day of March, 2003, Stuart I. Graff, being personally known to me, appeared before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, and being first duly sworn, said and acknowledged that, as such officer, he/she signed and delivered the foregoing instrument as the free and voluntary act of said company, all pursuant to authority given by the General Partner of said company.

SUBSCRIBED and SWORN TO

before me this 2/ day of March 2003

Notary Public

CHI_DOC\$1\490243.1

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
Janet L. Pawlik
Notary Public, State of Illinois
My Commission Exp. 07/25/2005

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002622 FRAME: 0113

RECORDED: 03/24/2003

Schedule A

Trademark	Country	Class	App No.	App. Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
SENSA	USA	16	74/422209	08/09/1993	1867627	12/13/1994
SENSA CLOUD 9	USA	16	76/381047	03/11/2002		
SENSA TOUCH	USA	16	76/313346	09/12/2001		
SENSA TOUCH	USA	9	76/313347	09/12/2001		
SENSA TOUCH	USA	21	76/313335	09/12/2001		
SENSA TOUCH	USA	28	76/313341	09/12/2001		
LOGO						
SENSA TÖUCH	USA	16	76/313339	09/12/2001		
LOGO			_			
SENSA TOUCH	USA	9	76/313338	09/12/2001		1
LOGO						
SENSA TOUCH	USA	21	76/313340	09/12/2001		
LOGO	_					
TOUCH ZONE	USA	16	76/313344	09/12/2001		<u></u>
ZONE	USA	16	76/313342	09/12/2001		
ZONE PEN	USA	16	76/313343	09/12/2001		
LOGO						

TRADEMARK REEL: 002622 FRAME: 0114